505903712 02/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5950429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORAMCO, INC.	11/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORAMCO, LLC	
Street Address:	500 SWEDES LANDING ROAD	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16498196
Application Number:	62477035
Application Number:	15692430
Application Number:	62472612
Application Number:	62382143
Application Number:	15343714
Application Number:	62250856
Application Number:	15291402
Application Number:	62240329
PCT Number:	US2016056540
Application Number:	15182698
Application Number:	62185924
PCT Number:	US2016038066
Application Number:	14689610
Application Number:	61988508
PCT Number:	US2015027906
Application Number:	14689712
PCT Number:	US2015027912
Application Number:	61988523
Application Number:	13187854

PATENT REEL: 051839 FRAME: 0179

505903712

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61366690
Application Number:	13187749
Application Number:	61366681
Application Number:	61460741
Application Number:	60872655
Application Number:	11949824
PCT Number:	US2007086372
Application Number:	60872654
Application Number:	11949829
Application Number:	13010161
PCT Number:	US2007086375
Application Number:	11405286
PCT Number:	US2006014533
Application Number:	60672275
Application Number:	60660645
Application Number:	11371377
PCT Number:	US2006008990
Application Number:	60403826
Application Number:	10641440
PCT Number:	US2003025778
Application Number:	61901674
Application Number:	62023340
Application Number:	14526899
Application Number:	14526853
	1
PCT Number:	US2014062795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)862-2260

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198622200

Email: Laura.Tremont@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:BRYAN L. SKELTONSIGNATURE:/bryan I. skelton/

DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Entity_Conversion_Patents#page1.tif		
source=Entity_Conversion_Patents#page2.tif		
source=Entity_Conversion_Patents#page3.tif		
source=Entity_Conversion_Patents#page4.tif		
source=Entity_Conversion_Patents#page5.tif		





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "NORAMCO, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NORAMCO, INC." TO "NORAMCO,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2019, AT 1:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019.

7725474 8100F SR# 20198340844

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Valley W Ballock Security of State

Authentication: 204100569

Date: 11-27-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:52 PM 11/27/2019
FILED 01:52 PM 11/27/2019
SR 20198340844 - File Number 7725474

NORAMCO, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion from a foreign corporation to a domestic limited liability company for the purposes of converting Noramco, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation"), into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Conversion"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Georgia.

SECOND. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Georgia.

THIRD. The date the corporation first formed is December 16, 1980.

FOURTH. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Noramco, Inc.

FIFTH. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Noramco, LLC.

SIXTH. The effective date of the Conversion shall be November 30, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalties of perjury that this Certificate of Conversion is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this ²⁷ day of November, 2019.

NORAMCO, INC.

By: Anthony Ambrosini
Name: Anthony Ambrosini

Its: Vice President and Assistant

Treasurer





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NORAMCO, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2019, AT 1:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019.

7725474 8100F SR# 20198340844

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Ballock Sections of State

Authentication: 204100569

Date: 11-27-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:52 PM 11/27/2019
FILED 01:52 PM 11/27/2019
SR 20198340844 - File Number 7725474

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NORAMCO, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of November 27, 2019, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§ 18-101, <u>et seq.</u>

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Noramco, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name and address of the registered agent of the Company for service of process is The Corporation Trust Company located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The effective date of the Certificate of Formation shall be November 30, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

By: Anthony Ambrosini
Anthony Ambrosini, an Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 051839 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 02/06/2020